5.0±0.1
5.0±0.1
PIN 1
1
4
5 8
9
12

SHEET 5 OF 6
18:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
STYLE
OUTLINE PACKAGING PITCH CIRCUIT
QUAD FLAT
NO LEAD
16 LEADS
BOTTOM
TERMINAL
LQFN16 E
T = TRAY
E = TAPE
E7A=7" REEL
.8 = 0.8MM
.8 DC1699
DC1699 = JUMPER
CROSS OVER
1 ~ 12
2 ~ 11
3 ~ 10
4 ~9
5 ~ 16
6 ~15
7 ~ 14
8 ~ 13
- -G
PLATING
NOTES PADS:
1. BASE METAL: Cu ~35um (1.4mil)
2. PLATING:
    a. Ni 1.0 ~ 10um (40~400 micro-inch)
    b. Au 0.5 ~ 2.0um (20 ~80 micro-inch)
G = NiAu
PART NUMBER JUMPER PACKAGING RoHS
Pb-FREE
PLATING
THICKNESS
LQFN16T.8-G-DC1699 YES JEDEC TRAY YES NOTE 2
LQFN16E.8-G-DC1699 YES TAPE YES NOTE 2
A481699A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 6 OF 6
NONE
QFN CROSS OVER JUMPER
16-LEAD 5mm P0.8mm